FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
The schools planned admission number for the last three academic years for Year 8 & Year 9 at Rushey Mead Academy?
	Rushey Mead Academy

	Academic Year
	NCY 8
	NCY 9

	2023/24
	354
	354

	2022/23
	354
	324

	2021/22
	324
	324

	2020/21
	324
	378


How many ‘successful’ appeals have there been in the last three academic years and in particular Year 9 admissions at Rushey Mead Academy?
In the last three years (since 2020 – 2023), there were 13 successful appeals for Rushey Mead Academy; 1 was for a year 9 place.

The number of pupils accepted over the planned admission number in the last three academic years in Year 9 at Rushey Mead Academy?
We do not hold this information as it is the school who make the decision to agree a place over PAN. There is no requirement for the council to hold this information so the council would not be aware it was over PAN (as it’s the schools decision). You may wish to redirect this part of the request to the school directly at:
info@tmet.uk.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
